

AngloGold Ashanti Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) Reg. No. 1944/017354/06

ISIN: ZAE000043485 – JSE share code: ANG CUSIP: 035128206 – NYSE share code: AU ("AngloGold Ashanti", "AGA" or the "Company")

## AngloGold Ashanti announces unaudited quarterly results for the three months ended 31 March 2023

**Johannesburg, 23 June 2023** - AngloGold Ashanti released detailed unaudited quarterly results for the three months ended 31 March 2023. These results should be read in conjunction with the Company's Market Update Report for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 published on 12 May 2023.

This short form announcement (the "Announcement") is the responsibility of the board of directors of the Company, who certify that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, there are no facts that have been omitted which would make the information false, misleading or inaccurate, and that all reasonable enquiries to ascertain such facts have been made.

The details contained in this Announcement are only a summary of the information in the full announcement containing the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements as of and for the three-month period ended 31 March 2023 and therefore do not contain full details of the Company's financial position and results of operations or other relevant information about the business for the relevant period. Investors and/or shareholders should base any investment decisions on consideration of the full Announcement and are therefore directed to the full announcement available for viewing via the JSE SENS link, provided below, and available on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.anglogoldashanti.com">www.anglogoldashanti.com</a>. The full announcement may be requested by emailing <a href="mailto:companySecretary@anglogoldashanti.com">companySecretary@anglogoldashanti.com</a> or by phoning Yatish Chowthee on +27 11 637 6273.

The JSE link is as follows:

https://senspdf.jse.co.za/documents/2023/jse/isse/anano/QMar23.pdf

# Johannesburg, South Africa 23 June 2023

JSE Sponsor: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

## CONTACTS

## **Media**

Andrea Maxey: +61 08 9425 4603 / +61 400 072 199

General inquiries

amaxey@anglogoldashanti.com media@anglogoldashanti.com

### Investors

Yatish Chowthee: +27 11 637 6273 / +27 78 364 2080 Andrea Maxey: +61 08 9425 4603 / +61 400 072 199 yrchowthee@anglogoldashanti.com amaxey@anglogoldashanti.com

Certain statements contained in this document, other than statements of historical fact, including, without limitation, those concerning the economic outlook for the gold mining industry, expectations regarding gold prices, production, total cash costs, all-in sustaining costs, all-in costs, cost savings and other operating results, return on equity, productivity improvements, growth prospects and outlook of AngloGold Ashanti's operations, individually or in the aggregate, including the achievement of project milestones, commencement and completion of commercial operations of certain of AngloGold Ashanti's exploration and production projects and the completion of acquisitions, dispositions or joint venture transactions, AngloGold Ashanti's liquidity and capital resources and capital expenditures, the consequences of the COVID-19 pandemic and the outcome and consequences of any potential or pending litigation or regulatory proceedings or environmental, health and safety issues, are forward-looking statements regarding AngloGold Ashanti's operations, economic performance and financial condition. These forward-looking statements or forecasts involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause AngloGold Ashanti's actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from the anticipated results, performance or achievements expressed or implied in these forward-looking statements. Although AngloGold Ashanti believes that the expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements are reasonable, no assurance can be given that such expectations will prove to have been correct. Accordingly, results could differ materially from those set out in the forward-looking statements as a result of, among other factors, changes in economic, social, political and market conditions, including enprovals, fluctuations in gold prices and exchange rates, the outcome of pending or future litigation proceedings, any supply chain disruptions, any public health crises, pandemics or epidemics (incl

### Non-GAAP financial measures

This communication may contain certain "Non-GAAP" financial measures. AngloGold Ashanti utilises certain Non-GAAP performance measures and ratios in managing its business. Non-GAAP financial measures should be viewed in addition to, and not as an alternative for, the reported operating results or cash flow from operations or any other measures of performance prepared in accordance with IFRS. In addition, the presentation of these measures may not be comparable to similarly titled measures other companies may use.

Website: www.anglogoldashanti.com